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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response
Session: 2016-17

Faculty — Science, Home Opinions of Answer in Percentage
Science and Arts
Number of Students 308 308 308 308 Scale of | % of
Sr. | Questions Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory Opinion | Opinion
No.
1 Depth of the course content 226 71 10 0 Very 96.42
Good and
including project work if any 7337% [ 23.05% | 3.24% szn %
2 Extent of coverage of course 206 84 18 0 Very 1 94.1%
Good and
66.83% |2727% | 5.84% i
3 Applicability / relevance to real 186 98 24 0 Very 92.19
Good and
life situations 60.38% |[31.81% | 7.79% %
Good
4 Learning value (in terms of 212 90 6 0 Very 98.05
Good and
knowledge, concepts, manual 68.83% |2922% | 1.94% GD:;“ %
skills, analytical
S Abilities and broadening 222 69 16 1 Very 94.47
Good and
perspectives. 7207% | 2240% | 5.19% 0.32 % g %
6 Relevance of additional source 223 73 12 0 Very 1 96.1 %
Good and
material (Library) 7240% | 23.70% | 3.89% ‘;OOZ“
7 Extent of effort required by 205 90 13 0 Very 95.77
Good and
students. 66.55% |2922% | 422% "l %
[8

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)

A =100-80 D = Less than 40
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Graphical Analysis of Students’ about Teaching and Curriculum

Feedback Response

 Feedback from students
Session 2016-17

~ ®VeryGood = ©Good @ Satisfactory =~ ® Unsatisfactory

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback received (2016-17)

We have received feedback from 308 numbers of students’ (One Times in Final
year Students) through offline process -

The following are the observations on students’ feedback;

General Observations of Students Feedback:

1. A safe professional and friendly learning environment in the college and it isalso
contributed to spiritual growth of students.
2. There should be more availability of books in the library.

3. The curriculum should be Applicable / relevance to real life situations

e
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Teachers Feedback Report 2016-17

Category Teacher’s Feedback
Total number of Teacher’s recorded feedback | 44

Total number of questions attempted 15

Feedback Type Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Form :

FEEDBACK FROM TEACHERS

DEAR TEACHER,

1.The courses / syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and application:

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE
2. The objectives of the syllabi are well defined :
STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

3.The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and cover the entire syllabi

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

4 The rourse / sullahiof th

Tere to search

—
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response

Session: 2016-17

Faculty — Science, Home
Science and Arts

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Number of Teachers 44 44 44 44 44 Sc.le.of %o (')f.
Sr. | Questions STRONGLY | AGREE | NEITHER | DIS STRON G| Sion
No. AGREE AGREE AGREE | GLY

NOR DISAGREE

DISAGREE

1 The courses / syllabi 20 22 01 01 Strongly | 95.45
taught by me have a good 4545 % 50 % 227% |227% gy %
balance between theory Agree
and application:

2 The objectives of the 16 27 01 Strongly | 97,72
syllabi are well defined: | 36.36 % | 6136 | 227% %

% Agree

3 The books/journals etc. 21 21 01 01 Swongly | 95.44
prescribed / listed as 4772% | 4772 | 227% |227% 1%
reference materials are % Agree
relevant, updated and
cover the entire syllabi:

4 The course / syllabi of the 24 20 Strongly | 99 99
subjects taught by me 54.54% | 45.45 -l B
increased my interest, % Agree
knowledge and
perspective in the subject
area:

5 The college has given me 22 22 Strongly | 100 %
full freedom to adopt new 50 % 50 % A;i{je
techniques / strategies of Agree
teaching such as group
discussions, seminar
presentations and learners'
participation :

6 [ have the freedom to 20 24 Strongly | 99,99
adopt new techniques / 45.45 % 54.54 Aﬂge %
strategies of testing and % Agree
assessment of students:

7 Tests and examinations 29 15 Strongly | 99 99
are conducted well in time 65.90 % 34.09 Aj{ge %
with proper coverage of % Agree
all units in the syllabus:

8 The prescribed books are 15 29 Strongly | 99 99
available in the Library in 34.09 % 65.90 Af,:ge %
Sufficient numbers: % Agree

9 The environment in the 14 29 01 Strongly | 9771
College is conducive to 31.81% | 6590 | 227% - %
teaching and research: % Agree

10 | The administration is 12 30 02 Strongly | 9545
teacher friendly: 2727% | 68.18 | 2.56% i %

% Agree
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11 | The college provides 17 25 01 Sgoﬂgff 95.44
adequate opportunitiesand | 38.63% | 56.81% | 227 % 5 %
support to faculty Agree
members for upgrading
their skills and
qualifications:

12 | ICT facilities in the 15 23 03 03 Strongly | 86.36
college are adequate and 3409% | 5227 | 681% |681% Aee | o
satisfactory: % Agree

13 | Separate space in college 14 22 07 01 Stongly | 8] .81
Canteen is available for 3181% | 50% | 1590% |2.27% el k)
Teachers: Agree

14 | Toilets / washrooms are 07 22 08 04 03 Strongly | 659 %
clean and properly 1590% | 50% | 18.18% [9.09% | 681% | “&F
maintained: Agree

15 | The classrooms are clean 08 32 03 01 Strongly | 90,9 %
and well maintained: 18.18% | 7272 | 681% |227% iy

% Agree
Overall Rating 93.47
%

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)
A =100-80 ’ B=79-60 | C =59-40 ‘ D = Less than 40

Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ about Teaching and Curriculum

Feedback Response
Teacher's Feedback Report
Session 2016-17
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Analysis Report on the Teachers Feedback received (2016-17)

We have received feedback from 44 numbers of teachers’ through online process by
web link

Website address: https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidvalava.ac.in/

Direct Link URL:

https://www._sevadalmahilamahavidvalava.ac.in/pages/teachers feedback?21
The following are the observations on teacher’s feedback;

General Observations of Teachers Feedback:

1. Teachers motivate students to participate in various curricular, cocurricular and extra-
curricular activities.

2. Teachers help students coming from weaker sections of the society.

3. Students have understood the subject better due to the efforts of the teachers

4. Teachers create new ideas and increase the creativity of students.

5
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT
Session: 2016-17

Total number of Alumni’s feébrdedfeedback 51
Total number of questions attempted 08
Feedback Type ~ [offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Form:

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM

DEAR STUDENTS

Name of the course completed Present Occupation Designation Year of completion of course

1. How do you rate the courses that you have learnt in the college 2 Infrastructure snd Lab facilities
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Tabular Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback Response
Session: 2016-17

Faculty — Science, Home Opinions of Answer in Percentage
Science and Arts
Namber of Alumunis 103 103 103 103 Scale of | % of
Sr. | Questions EXCELLENT | VERY | GOOD | AVERAGE | Opinion | Opinion
No. GOOD
1 How do you rate the courses 53 17 22 11 Excellent | 67 95 %
that you have learnt in the 5145% | 1650% | 21.35% | 10.67 % \':":'y
college: Good
2 Infrastructure and Lab 46 26 28 3 Excellent | 600 9
facilities: 44.66% | 2524% | 27.18% | 2.91% W:y
Good
3 Faculty : 62 22 15 5 Excellent | 8] .54 %
60.19% |2135% | 1456% | 485% | ™
Very
Good
4 Library : 53 20 26 4 Excellent | 7() 86 %
d
51.45% | 19.41% | 2524% | 3.88% |
Very
Good
5 Hostel Facilities : 51 23 21 8 Excellent | 7] 84 9,
d
4951% | 2233% | 2038% | 7.76 % \‘fm
Good
6 Educational Resources : 64 25 8 6 Excellent | 864 %
d
6213% | 2427% | 7.76% | 582 % =
Very
Good
i Admission Procedure : 65 14 15 9 Excellent | 76 69 %
d
63.10% | 13.59% | 14.56% | 873% |
Very
Good
8 Overall Rating of the College: 71 21 6 5 Excellent | 8931 %
6893% | 2038% | 582% | 4.85% .
Very
Good
Overall Rating _ : 76.81 %
Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)
A =100-80 B=79-60 C =59-40 D = Less than 40
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Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

The following are the observations of Alumni feedback:

1. Average Rating of Alumni Feedback Response found to be at 76.81%
2. Scale for Opinion of Alumni found to be at Rank ‘B’ (79-60)
This report has been prepared by following members:

Sr.No. Name of the Teacher Designation
1 Dr. S. G. Rokade Convenor

2 Dr. M. P. Patil Member

3 Dr. H. A. Padole Member

4 Dr. P. P. Chahande Member

2 Dr. P. A. Chinchkhede Member

6 Dr. B. S. Tapase Member

CToade [ ) ha
:$.G.Rokade ; \ Prof. P. N. Charde

Co-ordinator Principal
NAAC Criteria I Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Nagpur
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Place for Higher Learning & Research (Research Academy)
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FEEDBACK REPORT
of
Academic Session 2017-18
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Principal
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur

Feedback Committee Report 2017-2018

Feedback Type | Offline
Website https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalava.ac.in/
address

Screen Shot of Feedback Panel
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ACADEMICS ~ STUDENTS ~

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received:

(A PLACE FOR HIGHER LEARNING AND RESEARCH)
U.G. (Science, Home Science & Arts) P.G. {Environ. Sci,, Zoology, Chemistry)

ADMISSION »

STAFF LOGIN ADMIN LOGIN

TIME TABLE -

S.No. | Feedback Total numbers of Average Opinions
Category Stakeholder recorded of Answer in
Feedback Percentage
1 Students’ Feedback 233 97.62 %
2 Teachers’ Feedback 44 90.80 %
3 Alumni Feedback 132 7574 %

N
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Feedback Report 2017-2018

 Category , . Students’ Feedback

Screen Shot of Offline Feedback Form:
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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response
Session: 2017-18

Faculty — Science, Home Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Science and Arts

Number of Students 253 253 253 253 Scale of | % of

Sr. | Questions Very Good Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | OPinion | Opinion

No.

1 Depth of the course content 209 34 10 0 Very 96.03
including project work if any 82.60 % 13.43 % 3.95% G‘Zi:ﬂ %

2 Extent of coverage of course 130 114 9 0 Very 96.43

5138% | 4505% | 3.55% s R

3 Applicability / relevance to 137 92 22 2 Very | 90.51%
real life situations 54.15 % 36.36 % 8.69 % 0.79 % G(:}o:(:d

4 Learning value (in terms of 196 50 7 0 Very 97.23
knowledge, concepts, manual 77.47 % 19.76 % 2.76 % G‘;o:;nd %
skills, analytical

5 Abilities and broadening 153 81 33 0 Very 92.48
perspectives. 6047% | 3201% | 13.04% sl B

6 Relevance of additional 137 103 12 1 Very | 92.09%
source material (Library) 5138% | 4071% | 474% | 039% G‘;"d mda"d

7 Extent of effort required by 166 73 14 0 Very 94.46
students. 6561% | 2885% | 5.53% s S0

Good
8

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)

A =100-80

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpurm

B=79-60

C=59-40
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Graphical Analysis of Students’ about Teaching and Curriculum
Feedback Response

Feedback from students
Session 2017-18

®Very Good © Good m®Satisfactory ®Unsatisfactory

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback received (2017-18)

We have received feedback from 253 numbers of students’ (One Times in Final
year Students) through offline process.

The following are the observations on students’ feedback;

General Observations of Students Feedback:

1. A safe professional and friendly learning environment in the college and it is also
contributed to spiritual growth of students.
2. There should be more availability of books in the library.

3. The curriculum should be more practical rather than theoretical and should be

g\

Principal
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executed properly as well by the authorities.



Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur

Feedback Report 2017-18

Category Teacher’s Feedback
Total number of Teacher’s recorded feedback | 45

Total number of questions attempted 15

Feedback Type Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Form:

1ere to search

DEAR TEACHER,

1.The courses | syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and application:

STRONGLY AGREE

2. The objectives of the syllabi are well defined :

STRONGLY AGREE

3.The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and cover the entire syliabi

STRONGLY AGREE

4 The eouree / cvilahiof th

FEEDBACK FROM TEACHERS

AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

AGREE NETTHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response

Session: 2017-18

Faculty — Science, Home
Science and Arts

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Number of Teachers 45 45 45 45 45 Sca.le_of % of
Sr. | Questions STRONGLY | AGREE | NEITHER | DIS STRON Opision | Opelin
No. AGREE AGREE AGREE | GLY

NOR DISAGREE

DISAGREE

1 The courses / syllabi taught 21 23 01 Strongly | 97,77
by me have a good balance 46.66 % 51.11 2.22% "fn’g‘: %
between theory and % Agree
application:

2 The objectives of the 22 23 Strongly | 99,99
syllabi are well defined : 48.88 % 51.11 Aflﬁe %

% Agree

3 | The books/journals etc. 22 21 01 01 Swongly | 95,54
prescribed / listed as 48.88% | 4666 | 2.22% |[222% o %
reference materials are % Agree
relevant, updated and cover
the entire syllabi:

4 | The course / syllabi of the 24 21 Strongly | 99,99
subjects taught by me 5333% | 46.66 g %
increased my interest, % Agree
knowledge and perspective
in the subject area:

5 The college has given me 24 21 Strongly | 99.99
full freedom to adopt new 53.33 % 46.66 Aa%{g" %
techniques / strategies of % Agree
teaching such as group
discussions, seminar
presentations and learners'
participation :

6 I have the freedom to adopt 24 21 Strongly | 99,99
new techniques / strategies 53.33% 46.66 Af,:ge %
of testing and assessment of % Agree
students:

7 Tests and examinations are 27 18 Strongly | 100 %
conducted well in time with | 60 % 40 % oo
proper coverage of all units Agree
in the syllabus:

8 | The prescribed books are 24 21 SK"“S'Y 99.99
available in the Library in 5333 % 46.66 s %
Sufficient numbers: % Agree

9 The environment in the 19 23 03 Stongly | 93.33
College is conducive to 4222% | 51.11 | 6.66% g %
teaching and research: % Agree

10 | The administration is 15 26 04 Sgcmgly 91.1 %
teacher friendly: 3333% | 57.77 | 8.88% =

% Agree

11 | The college provides 13 29 03 SKO"g'Y 93.32
adequate opportunitiesand | 28.88% | 64.44 | 6.66 % i %
support to faculty members % N Agree

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur Feedback Coffiet@é@Report 2017-18pg7
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for upgrading their skills
and qualifications:

12 | ICT facilities in the college 15 24 05 01 Strongly | 86.66
are adequate and 3333% | BB | H11% [ 22% e 1%
satisfactory: % Agree

13 | Separate space in college 15 23 06 01 Strongly | 84.44%
Canteen is available for 3333% | SLI1 | 1333% |222% g
Teachers: % Agree

14 | Toilets / washrooms are 10 21 09 05 Strongly | 68.88
clean and properly 2222% | 46.66 20 % 11.11 S %
maintained: % % Agree

15 | The classrooms are clean 10 13 21 01 Strongly | 51.1 %
and well maintained: 2222% | 28.88 | 46.66% |222% G

% Agree
Overall Rating . | | e 90.80
; %

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)

A =100-80 D = Less than 40

Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ about Teaching and Curriculum
Feedback Response

Teacher's Feedback Report
Session 2017-18

n
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 mSTRONGLY AGREE 8 AGREE = NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE © DISAGREE = STRONGLY DISAGREE
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Analysis Report on the Teachers Feedback received (2017-18)

We have received feedback from 45 numbers of teachers’ through offline process by

web link

Website address: https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalava.ac.in/

Direct Link URL:

https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalava.ac.in/pages/teachers feedback21

The following are the observations on teacher’s feedback;

General Observations of Teachers Feedback:

1.

There should be more availability of books in the library.
Syllabus must be skill oriented so placement opportunity will be increased.
There should be improvement in cleanness at the college washrooms.

Our University syllabi need to be redesigned to meet the global requirements.

. College should provide WIFI facility in the campus.

ICT class- rooms and laboratories should be more in numbers in the College.

ﬁ%nﬁpa‘
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT
Session: 2017-18

Category Alumni Feedback
Total number of Alumni’s recorded feedback 132

Total number of questions attempted 08

Feedback Type Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Form :

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM

Principal
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Tabular Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback Response

Session: 2017-18

Faculty — Science, Home Opinions of Answer in Percentage
Science and Arts
Number of Alumni’s 132 132 132 132 Sca_le_of % (.lf_
Sr. | Questions EXCELLENT | VERY | GOOD | AVERAGE | Opinion | Opinion
No. GOOD
e | | willa (e
Y 51.51 % 21.96 % | 16.66 % 9.84 % Very
college: Good
Excellent 0
2 llcnﬁ:;a..?ru.cture and Lab 60 133 29 10 ‘::d"—“ 70.45 %
N 45.45 % 25% |2196% | 757% | Ve
Good
: Excellent 0
3 Faculty : 70 34 2 7 ":‘;;" 78.78 %
53.03 % 25.75% | 15.90 % 5.30 % Very
Good
: ; Excellent )
4 Library : 70 30 29 i "::ld““ 7535 %
53.03% | 22.72% | 21.96 % ET0 L Very
Good
T Excellent 0
5 Hostel Facilities : 64 34 21 13 "::d'“ 74.23 %
48.48 % 25.75% | 15.90 % 9.84 % Very
Good
6 Educational Resources : 7 2 13 24 E‘::‘:Iﬂ" 71.96 %
55.30 % 16.66 % | 9.84 % 18.18 % Very
Good
Co : Excellent 0
7 Admission Procedure : 69 34 23 6 *:‘;d‘*“ 78.02 %
52.27 % 2575% | 1742 % 4.54 % Very
Good
: ; Excellent 0
8 Overall Rating of the College: 7 18 16 6 "::Id"' 83.32 %
54.54 % 28.78% | 12.12% | 4.54% Very
* i
| Overall Rating 75.74

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)

A =100-80 B=79-60 C=59-40

D = Less than 40

\
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Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Feedback Form Alumini
Session 2017-18
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How do you Infrastructure  Faculty: Library : Hostel Educational Admission Overall Rating
rate the and Lab Facilities:  Resources: Procedure: of the College:
courses that  facilities:
you have
learnt in the
college:

M EXCELLENT ®mVERYGOOD = GOOD AVERAGE

The following are the observations of Alumni feedback:
1. Average Rating of Alumni Feedback Response found to be at 75.74
2. Scale for Opinion of Alumni found to be at Rank ‘B’ (79-60)

This report has been prepared by following members:

Sr.No. Name of the Teacher Designation
1 Dr. S. G. Rokade Convenor

2 Dr. M. P. Patil Member

3 Dr. H. A. Padole Member

4 Dr. P. P. Chahande Member

5 Dr. P. A. Chinchkhede Member

6 Dr. B. S. Tapase Member

/
ROKADE

W

Prof. P. N. Charde

Co-ordinator Principal
NAAC Criteria | SevadalMahilaMahavidyalaya
Nagpur
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Place for Higher Learning & Research (Research Academy)
Sakkardara Chowk, Umrer Road, Nagpur-440 024
E-mail: smm_college@yahoo.co.in

Website: www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in

FEEDBACK REPORT
of
Academic Session 2018-19

Prof. Pravin Charde

Principal
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Feedback Committee Report 2018-2019

Feedback Type | Offline

Website https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/
address

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Panel

STUDENT LOGIN STAFF LOGIN ADMIN LOGIN
A SEVADAL SHICSHAN SANSTHA'S .
7% SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAYIDYALAYA 4%
{ 3 } WAAC RE - ACCREDITED WITH " GRADE g
K;} (A PLACE FOR HIGHER LEARNING AND RESEARCH)
— UG, {Science, Home Science & Arts) PG, (Environ. Sci, Zoology, Chemistry) i

DEPARTMENTS ACADEMICS ~ STUDENTS » ADMISSION + 1QAC - NAAC~

UBRARY

PHOIOS

PLACEMENT CELL

BEST PRACTICES »

FEEDBACK »

SKILL ORIENTED PROGRAMMES

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received:

S.No. | Feedback Total numbers of Average Opinions
Category Stakeholder recorded of Answer in
Feedback Percentage
1 Students’ Feedback o 111 . 8671 %
2 |Teachers’ Feedback | “  9255%
3 | Alumni Feedback o . %%
4 |Employer Feedback | ge . L S5
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Feedback Report 2018-2019

Category Students’ Feedback
Total number of Students’ recorded feedback 111 -

Total number of questions attempted 015

Feedback Type Offline

Screen Shot of Offline Feedback Form:

£3 SEVADAL MAHILA MARAVIDYALAYA

—

STUDENTS FEEDBACK FORM

DEAR STUDENTS

DIRECTIONS:

1.The entire syllabus is completed in time

2. The teachers are punctual and regular m taking lectures and practicals

4 The teachers encourage participation and discussion in class

5. The teachers’ attitude towards the students is friendly & helpful

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpl; EMﬂommittee Report 2018-19 pg.3
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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response

Session: 2018-19

Faculty — Science, Home Science

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

and Arts
Number of students 111 111 111 111 111 Scale | % of
Level of Agreement Strongly | Agree Not | Disag | Stro O_f _ Opini
Agree Sure ree | ngly | Opinio | on
Disa n
gree
Parameters 44 52 8 7 Strongly
1. The entire syllabus is completed | 39.63% | 46.84% | 7.20% | 6.30 % g A%’ree -
s 3 an .
in time. o ”
2. The teachers are punctual and 61 46 4 0 Strongly
regular in taking lectures and 5495% | 41.44% | 3.60 % ; Agree
practical and 96.39
) Agree %
3. The teachers come well prepared 40 66 4 2 Strongly
for the class. 36.03% | 59.45% | 3.60% |1.80% | O | Agree
and 95.48
Agree %
4. The teachers encourage 35 63 9 0 Strongly
participation and discussion in 31.53% | 56.75% | 8.10% 0 Agfge —_—
an .
class. Ao "
5. The teachers’ attitude towards the 58 46 4 2 Strongly
students is friendly & helpful. 5225% | 41.44% | 3.60% |1.80% | O Agree
and 93.69
Agree %
6. Modern teaching aids, power 39 53 15 0 Strongly
point presentations, web-resources, | 35.13% | 47.74% | 13.51 % 0 Agree
etc. are used by the teachers while Aa"r(:e 82.87
teaching. & %
7. The teachers are available and 31 63 12 1 Strongly
accessible in the Department after 27.92% | 56.75% | 10.81% [ 0.90% | © Agree
lecture timings. Aag“r‘;e 84(;()57
8. Periodical assessments are 40 57 6 0 Strongly
conducted as per schedule. 36.03% | 51.35% | 5.40% 0 Agree
and 87.38
Agree %
9. Attendance record of the students 50 54 4 0 Strongly
is maintained by the teachers. 45.04% | 48.64% | 3.60 % 0 Agree
and 93.68
Agree %
10. Regular and timely feedback is 25 72 11 0 Strongly
given on our performance. 22.52% | 64.86% | 9.90 % 0 Agree | 87.38
and %,
Agree
11. The evaluation process is fair 17 63 24 1 Strongly
and unbiased. 1531% | 56.75% | 21.62% | 0.90% | O | Agree | 72.06
and o,
Agree

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpu
Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Umrer Road, Nagpur-9.

meommittee Report 2018-19 pg.4




12. The teachers guide the students 33 65 9 2 Strongly

for overall personality development | 29.72% | 58.55% | 8.10% | 1.80 % o

of the students. Aa"d %
gree

13. The curriculum is designed so 18 69 17 2 Strongly

as to enhance our employability. 1621 % | 62.16% | 15.31% | 1.80 % Agrec | 1831
and o,

Agree

14. The courses studied by me are 19 72 14 > Strongly

relevant and the contents are 17.11% | 6486 % | 12.61 % | 2.70 % Agree | 81.97

revised at reasonable intervals. Aa"d %
gree

15. The courses studied by me have 25 68 3 3 Strongly

enhanced by knowledge as well as | 22.52% | 61.26% | 2.70 % | 2.70 % Agree | 83.78

5 e and o

my skills and my capabilities. el %

Average Rating 86.71

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)

A = 100-80 B= 79-60 C=30 40 D = Less than 40

Graphical Analysis of Students’ about Teaching and Curriculum

Feedback Response

Feedback From Student About Teaching and Curriculumn

Session 2018-2019
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Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback received (2018-19)

We have received feedback from 111 numbers of students’ (One Times in Final
year Students) through offline process by web link

https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/pages/teachers feedback new

The following are the observations on students’ feedback;

General Observations of Students Feedback:

1. A safe professional and friendly learning environment in the college and it is also
contributed to spiritual growth of students.

2. There should be more availability of books in the library.

3. Digital board are essential in college.

4. The curriculum should be more practical rather than theoretical and should

beexecuted properly as well by the authorities.

5

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur Begdbaehd Committee Report 2018-19 Pg.6
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Feedback Report 2018-19

Category Teacher’s Feedback
Total number of Teacher’s recorded feedback | 44

Total number of questions attempted 15

Feedback Type Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Form:

yere to search

FEEDBACK FROM TEACHERS

DEAR TEACHER,

1.The courses / syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and application:

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

2. The objectives of the syllabi are well defined :

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

3.The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and cover the entire syllabi

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur meommittee Report 2018-19 pg.7
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers Feedback Response
Session: 2018-19

Faculty — Science,
Home Science and Arts

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Number of Teachers 44 44 44 44 44 Scale of | % of
Sr. | Questions STRONGLY | AGREE NEITHER | DIS STRON Opimien | Upleio
No. AGREE AGREE AGREE | GLY

NOR DISAGREE

DISAGREE

1 The courses / syllabi 20 22 01 01 - Strongly | 9545
taught by me have a 45.45 % 50 % 227% |227% o %
good balance between Agree
theory and application:

2 The objectives of the 16 27 01 - - Strongly | 97.72
syllabi are well defined | 3636 % | 61.36% | 227% s %

. Agree

3 The books/journals etc. 21 21 01 01 - Strongly | 95.44
prescribed / listed as 4172% | 47712% | 227% |227% ool
reference materials are Agree
relevant, updated and
cover the entire syllabi:

4 The course / syllabi of 24 20 - - - Strongly | 99,99
the subjects taught by 5454% | 4545% i %
me increased my Agree
interest, knowledge and
perspective in the
subject area:

5 The college has given 22 22 - - - Strongly [ 100 %
me full freedom to 50 % 50 % s
adopt new techniques / Agree
strategies of teaching
such as group
discussions, seminar
presentations and
learners' participation :

6 I have the freedom to 20 24 - - - Strongly [ 99,99
adopt new techniques / 45.45 % 54.54 % Afrfje %
strategies of testing and Agree
assessment of students:

v Tests and examinations 29 15 - - - Strongly | 9999
are conducted well in 65.90% | 34.09% T %
time with proper Agree
coverage of all units in
the syllabus:

8 The prescribed books 15 29 - - - Strongly | 99,99
are available in the 3409% | 65.90% o %
Library in Sufficient Agree
numbers:

9 The environment in the 14 29 01 - - Strongly | 97,71
College is conduciveto | 31.81% | 6590% | 227% i %
teaching and research: Agree

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur F

r. o
Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya

back Committee Report 2018-19 pg.8
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10 | The administration is 12 30 02 - - Strongly | 9545

teacher friendly: 2727% | 68.18% | 2.56% i %
Agree

11 | The college provides 17 25 01 - - Strongly | 95.44%
adequate opportunities 38.63 % 56.81 % 227 % Aagnr:e
and support to faculty Agree
members for upgrading
their skills and
qualifications:

12 | ICT facilities in the 18 20 01 = < Strongly | 86.35
college are adequate 40.90 % 45.45 % 2.56 % Afnrge %
and satisfactory: Agree

13 | Separate space in 8 23 04 04 : Strongly | 77.15
college Canteen is 18.18% | 5897% | 9.09% |9.09% - %
available for Teachers: Agree

14 | Toilets / washrooms are -+ 24 02 04 05 Strongly | 63.63
clean and properly 9.09 % 54.54 % 454% |[9.09% | 11.36% Af:ﬁe %
maintained: Agree

15 | The classrooms are 13 24 01 01 - Strongly | 84.08
clean and well 2954% | 5454% | 256% |227% ool T
maintained: Agree

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)
A =100-80 B=79-60 C =59-40 D = Less than 40

Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ about Teaching and Curriculum
Feedback Response

Teacher's Feedback Report
Session 2018-2019

SERESE s
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Analysis Report on the Teachers Feedback received (2018-19)

We have received feedback from 44 numbers of teachers’ through online process by

web link

Website address: https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/

Direct Link URL:

https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/pages/teachers feedback21

The following are the observations on teacher’s feedback;

General Observations of Teachers Feedback:

L.

2;

There is still scope of improvement in syllabus, it should make students employable.
The semester pattern seems to be impractical if an institution has to nurture and
develop the personality of the students in multifaceted way.

Modify the recent syllabus that should be beneficial for the students in the placement.

Syllabus must be industry oriented so placement opportunity will be increased.

. Our University syllabi need to be redesigned to meet the global requirements.

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur %‘c‘k Committee Report 2018-19 pg.10
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT
VS_essiAQn: 2\0?1_8—!9&’

Total number of Alumni’s recorded feedback | 153
Total number of questions attempted 08
Feedback Type Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Form:

¢ SEVADAL MAHILA HAHAVIOYALAYA

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM

1. How g0 you rate the courses that you have lesrnt in the college 2. Infrastrictore and Lab facilities

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur ngack Committee Report 2018-19 pg.11
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Tabular Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback Response
Session 2018-19

Faculty — Science, Home Opinions of Answer in Percentage
Science and Arts
Number of Alumnis 153 153 153 153 Sca.le.of % of
Sr. | Owesfions EXCELLENT | VERY | GOOD | AVERAGE | OPinion | Opinion
No. GOOD
Excellent 0
e | o2 |2 a |
Y - 58.16 % 18.30 % 14.37 9.15% Very
college: Good
Excell
2 ggﬁs:::ture and Lab 95 30 18 10 ’:: dﬂ“ 81.69 %
S 6209% | 19.60% | 11.76 | 653% | Yerv
. Excell
3 Faculty : 88 29 2 14 ‘:;d"" 76.46 %
57.51 % 1895% | 1437 % 9.15% Very
Good
& - Excell
4 Library : 106 27 12 3 ’::de'“ 86.92 %
69.28 % 17.64% | 7.84 % 522% Very
Good
5 Hostel Facilities : 109 2% 12 6 E":ﬁﬂ“ 88.23 %
71.24 % 16.99% | 7.84 % 3.92% (‘;’:Yd
6 Educational Resources : 116 18 1 6 El::"':"t 87.57%
75.81 % 11.76 % | 7.18 % 3.92 % Very
Good
7 Admission Procedure : 109 18 17 9 Ex:;l(llent 83 %
71.24 % 11.76 % | 11.11 % 5.88 % (‘;,e:yd
O
8 Overall Rating of the College: 114 71 10 8 E‘:;"';“‘ 88.22 %
74.50 % 13.72% | 6.53 % 522% Very

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)

C=59-40 D = Less than 40

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur ck Committee Report 2018-19 pg.12
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Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Feedback from Alumini
Session : 2018-19

140

120

100

80

60

40

. 1l bl B B B T W
How do you Infrastructure Faculty: Library : Hostel Educational Admission Overall Rating
rate the and Lab Facilities:  Resources: Procedure: of the College:
courses that  facilities:
you have
learnt in the
college:

MEXCELLENT ®mVERYGOOD mGOOD mAVERAGE

The following are the observations of Alumni feedback:
1. Average Rating of Alumni Feedback Response found to be at 83.56%
2. Scale for Opinion of Alumni found to be at Rank ‘A’ (100-80)

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur ack Committee Report 2018-19 pg.13
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
EMPLOYER’SFEEDBACK REPORT
Session: 2018-19

“Total number of Employer s recorded feedback\ 06
Total number of questions attempted g
Feedback Type ’ | Online

Screen Shot of Feedback Form:

{  SEVADAL HAHLA NAAVOYALAYA

EMPLOYER'S FEEDBACK FORM

REVIEWER INFORMATION

Name of the Company:

Place / Location: Name of the Reviewer:

ALUMNI INFORMATION

Name of our Alumni:

re to search

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Naﬁfﬁedback Committee Report 2018-19 pg.14

Prifcipal
Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Umrer Road, Nagpur-9.



Tabular Analysis of Employer’s Feedback Response
Session 2018-19

Faculty — Science, Home
Science and Arts

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Number of Employers 6 6 6 6 Scale of | % of

Sr. [ Questions EXCELLENT | GOOD | FAIR | POOR o B

No.

1 Honesty - 1 - Ex:fll(l’ent 99.99 %
83.33 % 16.66 % = Good

2 | Productivity 1 5 . Excelleat | 99,99 %
16.66 % 83.33 % - Good

3 | Work Quality 3 2 1 Kt 3T

50 % 33.33 % | 16.66 % - -

4 | Technical Skill 2 4 = B 90.90%
3333 % 66.66 % s Good

5 | Cooperation 5 1 - Tt 00 00
83.33 % 16.66 % = Good

6 | Attitude 2 2 2 Ex’c::ll‘llent 66.66 %
3333 % 33.33% | 3333 % - _

7 Working Relations 2 4 - E!;*;‘";"‘ 99.99 %
3333 % 66.66 % - Good

8 | Creativity 4 2 = Excelloat 59,99 9%
66.66 % 33:33% - Good

9 | Punctuality 4 2 - Ex::ll(l‘ent 99.99 9%
66.66 % 3333 % - Good

10 | Communication Skills 4 2 z Excellent | 99.99 %
66.66 % 33.33 % Good

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni& Employer)

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya %
BT

D = Less than 40

, Nagpur Feedback Committee Report 2018-19 pg.15
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Graphical Analysis of Employers Feedback Response

Employers Feedback Report
Session 2018-19

S = N WA WU

m Excellent © Good ®Fair ¥ Poor

The following are the observations of Employers feedback:

1. Average Rating of Employer Feedback Response found to be at 95 %
2. Scale for Opinion of Employer found to be at Rank ‘A’ (100-80).
3. Kindly more focus on the Industrial training to the students.

This report has been prepared by following members:

Sr. No. Name of the Teacher Designation
1 Dr. S. G. Rokade Convenor

2 Dr. M. P. Patil Member

3 Dr. H. A. Padole Member

4 Dr. P. P. Chahande Member

5 Dr. P. A. Chinchkhede Member

6 Dr. B. S. Tapase Member

L
< ROKIDE
T. S. G. Rokade A\ Prof.

_NeCharde
Co-ordinator Principal
NAAC Criteria J Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Nagpur
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Feedback Committee Report 2019-20

Feedback Type Online
Website address https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/

Screen Shot of Offline Feedback Panel

STUDENT LOGIN STAFF LOGIN ADMIN LOGIN :
»"i’éﬁ« SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA
f i } HAAC RE - ACCREDITED WiTK X' GRADE
é v :} (A PLACE FOR HIGHER LEARNING AND RESEARCH)

S’ U.G. Science, Home Science & Arts| PG. (Environ, Sci, Zoology, Chemistry}

DEPARTMENTS » ACADEMICS + STUDENTS « ADMISSION » 1GAC -

PLACEMENT CELL

BEST PRACTCES »

SKILL ORIENTED PROGRAMMES

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received:

T |Swdents Feedback | 118 90.5 %
2 |Teachers Feedback| 39 | 9991%
7 |EmployerFeedback| 06 | 9%

r
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Feedback Report 2019-20

Category Students’ Feedback

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback | 118

Total number of questions attempted 15

Feedback Type Online

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Form :

e,:._s SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

STUDENTS FEEDBACK FORM

DEAR STUDENTS,

DIRECTIONS

1.The entire syllabus is completed in time:

2. The teachers are punctual and regular in taking lectures and practicals

3 The teachers come well prepared for the class

4 The teachers enc participation and discussion in class
ourage

5. The teachers’ attitude towards the students is friendly & helpful

/ .

fincipal '
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Umrer Road, Nagpur-9.




Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response

Session: 2019-20

Faculty — Science, Home Science Opinions of Answer in Percentage
and Arts
Number of students 118 118 | 118 118 118 | Scale | %of
Level of Agreement Strongly | Agr | Not | Disag | Stron | of 03;“'
Agree ee | Sure | ree gly | Opinio
Disag n
ree
Parameters Strongly
3 i . Agree and o
1. The entire syllabus is completed in 72 % 26% | 2% 0 0 Agree 98 %
time.
2. The teachers are punctual and regular Strongly
in taking lectures and practical. 66 % 32% | 2% 0 0 Agreeand | Q8 9
Agree
3. The teachers come well prepared for Strongly
the class. 66 % 31 % 39% 0 0 Agree and 97 %,
Agree
4. The teachers encourage participation Strongly
and discussion in class. 69 % 25% | 3% 29 0 Agreeand | Q4 9
Agree
5. The teachers’ attitude towards the Strongly
students is friendly & helpful. 64 % 30% | 3% 39 0 Agreeand | Q4 9
Agree
6. Modern teaching aids, power point Strongly
presentations, web-resources, etc. are 58 9% 28 % 8 % 59 29 Agreeand | 86 04
used by the teachers while teaching. Agree
7. The teachers are available and Strongly
accessible in the Department after 54 9 30% | 15% 1% 0 Agreeand | 84 07
lecture timings. Agree
8. Periodical assessments are conducted Strongly
as per schedule. 73 % 20 % 79 0 0 Agreeand | Q3 04
Agree
9. Attendance record of the students is Strongly
maintained by the teachers. 58 % 0% | 2% 0 0 Agreeand | Q8 04
Agree
10. Regular and timely feedback is given Strongly
on our performance. 65 % 2% | 5% 3% 0 Agreeand | Q] 9
Agree
11. The evaluation process is fair and Strongly
unbiased. 55% | 19% | 19% | 7% g | Aeeed | N
Agree
12. The teachers guide the students for Strongly
overall personality development of the 64 % 29% | 6% 2% 0 Agreeand | Q3 0y
students. Agree
13. The curriculum is designed so as to Strongly
enhance our employability. 61 % 16% | 18 % 59, 0 Agreeand | 77 94
Agree
o

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nag
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14. The courses studied by me are Strongly

relevant and the contents are revised at 67 % 21 % 99 3%

reasonable intervals. Agree

0 Agree and 88 %

15. The courses studied by me have Strongly

0 Agree and 93 9,

enhanced by knowledge as well as my 68 % 25% | 4% 39%
skills and my capabilities. Agree

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)

A =100-80 D = Less than 40

Graphical Analysis of Students’ about Teaching and Curriculum
Feedback Response

Feedback from Students about Teaching and
Curriculum

E Strongly Agree ®Agree = NotSure # Disagree ® Strongly Disagree

/
i i Principal
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Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback received (2019-20)

We have received feedback from 118 numbers of students’ (One Times in Final
year Students) through online process by web link

https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidvalayva.ac.in/pages/teachers feedback new

The following are the observations on students’ feedback;

General Observations of Students Feedback:

1. A safe professional and friendly learning environment in the college and it is also
contributed to spiritual growth of students.

2. There should be more availability of books in the library.

3. Digital board are essential in college.

4. The curriculum should be more practical rather than theoretical and should be

executed properly as well by the authorities

=5

Principal
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Feedback Report 2019-20

Category Teacher’s Feedback
Total number of Teacher’s recorded feedback | 39

Total number of questions attempted 15

Feedback Type Online

Screen Shot of Feedback Form:

\ere to search

FEEDBACK FROM TEACHERS

DEAR TEACHER,

1.The courses / syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and application:

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

2. The objectives of the syllabi are well defined :

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

3.The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and cover the entire syllabi

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

4 The raurse / svilahig

K
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response

Session: 2019-20
Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Faculty — Science, Home

Science and Arts

Number of Teachers 39 39 39 39 39 Scale of | % of

Sr. | Questions STRONGLY | AGREE NEITHER DIS STRON Opinion | Opinion

hie AGREE AGREE AGREE GLY

NOR DISAGRE
DISAGREE E

1 The courses / syllabi taught 16 22 01 Strongly | 9743
by me have a good balance 41.02% | 5641% | 2.56% Afnrge %
between theory and Agree
application:

2 The objectives of the syllabi 19 19 01 Stongly | 97,42
are well defined : 48.71% | 48.71% | 2.56% g .

Agree

3 The books/journals etc. 15 24 Strongly | 99,99
prescribed / listed as 3846% | 61.53 % Aagnr;e %
reference materials are Agree
relevant, updated and cover
the entire syllabi:

4 The course / syllabi of the 27 12 Strongly | 99 .99
subjects taught by me 69.23% | 30.76 % gl B
increased my interest, Agree
knowledge and perspective
in the subject area:

5 The college has given me 20 19 Strongly | 99 99
full freedom to adopt new 51.28% | 48.71 % Afnrge %
techniques / strategies of Agree
teaching such as group
discussions, seminar
presentations and learners'
participation :

6 I have the freedom to adopt 22 17 Strongly | 99,99
new techniques / strategies of | 56.41 % | 43.58 % “gg" %
testing and assessment of Agree
students:

74 Tests and examinations are 26 13 Strongly | 99,99
conducted well in time with | 66.66 % | 33.33% ¢y %
proper coverage of all units Agree
in the syllabus:

8 The prescribed books are 25 13 01 Strongly | 97.43
available in the Library in 64.10% | 33.33% 2.56 % . %
Sufficient numbers: Agree

9 The environment in the 18 20 01 Strongly | 97 43
College is conducive to 46.15% | 51.28% | 2.56% -l S
teaching and research: Agree

10 | The administration is teacher 10 28 01 Strongly | 9743
friendly: 2564% | 11.719% | 2.56 % vy %

Agree

11 | The college provides 15 25 01 Strongly | 9743
adequate opportunities and 3846% | 5897% | 2.56% sy %
support to faculty members o) Agree

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur;eepm.lnmittee Report 2019-20 pg. 8
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for upgrading their skills and
qualifications:

12 | ICT facilities in the college 18 20 01 Strongly | 97 43
are adequate and 46.15% | 51.28% | 2.56% - %
satisfactory: Agree

13 | Separate space in college 8 23 04 04 Strongly | 7948
Canteen is available for 20.51% | 58.97% | 1025% | 10.25% o %
Teachers: Agree

14 | Toilets / washrooms are 4 24 02 04 05 Strongly | 71,78
clean and properly 1025% | 61.53% | 5.12% | 1025% | 12.82% | "8 %
maintained: Agree

15 | The classrooms are clean and 13 24 01 01 Strongly | 94,86
well maintained: 3333% [ 61.53% | 2.56% | 2.56% - %

: Agree
| Overall Rating ‘ : 95.20
i | - e %

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students Teachers, Alumm)

D = Less than 40

Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ about Teaching and Curriculum
Feedback Respon

Teachers Feedback Report
Session 2019-20
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Analysis Report on the Teachers Feedback received (2019-20)

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpﬁe&ack Committee Report 2019-20 pg. 9
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We have received feedback from 39 numbers of teachers’ through online process by
web link Website address: https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/

Direct Link URL:

iviadvaiava.ac.in/pages/feacners ie
SELASE A A S DA el el Sl — St )

The folloﬁing are the observations on teacher’s feedback;
General Observations of Teachers Feedback:
1. There is still scope of improvement in syllabus, it should make students employable.
2. The semester pattern seems to be impractical if an institution has to nurture and
develop the personality of the students in multifaceted way.
3. Modify the recent syllabus that should be beneficial for the students in the placement.
4. Syllabus must be industry oriented so placement opportunity will be increased.

5. Our University syllabi need to be redesigned to meet the global requirements

e

Principal
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT
Session: 2019-20

Category Alumni Feedback
Total number of Alumni’s recorded feedback | 153

Total number of questions attempted 08

Feedback Type Offline

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission:

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM

Name of the course completed Year of completion: of course

1. How o you rate the courses that you have learmt in the college 2 infrastructure ang Lab faciities

=

Principal
Sevadal Mahils Mabavidysiayg Nagnaiipmtiseritftngamitice Report 201920 pg. 11
Umrer Road, Nagpur-9.




Tabular Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback Response
Session: 2019-20

Faculty — Science, Home Opinions of Answer in Percentage
Science and Arts
Number of Alumnis 197 197 197 197 Scale of | % of
Sr. | Questions EXCELLENT | VERY GOOD | AVERAGE | OPmien | Opision
No. GOOD
1 How do you rate the courses 110 53 24 10 Excellent | 8273 %
that you have learnt in the \?"d
] 55.83 % 26.90% | 12.18 % 5.07 % ery
college: Good
2 Infrastructure and Lab 107 51 29 10 EX“'(‘;"‘ 80.19 %
ege 0 = an
e 5431% | 2588% | 1472% | 5.07% | Ye
3 Faculty : 110 46 32 9 Em'(':“‘ 79.18 %
an
55.83 % 23.35% | 1624 % 4.56 % (‘;:Zi
4 Library : 104 50 37 6 E"“'.'je“t 78.17 %
an
52.79 % 2538 % | 18.78 % 3.04 % (‘;/:21
5 Hostel Facilities : 103 54 33 7 E"“"'je“‘ 79.69 %
an
52.28 % 2741 % | 16.75% 355% Very
Good
6 Educational Resources : 101 53 36 7 Em‘(‘;"‘ 78.16 %
an
51.26 % 2690 % | 18.27 % 3:55% (‘}';‘%
7 Admission Procedure : 97 56 35 9 E’“‘-e'(‘;“t 77.65 %
an
4923 % 2842 % | 17.76 % 4.56 % (‘;':3’
8 Overall Rating of the College: 110 47 34 6 E“e'(':“‘ 79.68 %
an
55.83 % 23.85% |- 1725% 3.04 % Very
Good
Overall Rating 79.43
%
Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)
A =100-80 B=79-60 C =59-40 D = Less than 40

g

Principal
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Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Feedback from Alumi

Session : 2019-20
120 : e
100 | =
80
60
40 o
20
0 fid 1 [ { |
How do you Infrastructure  Faculty : Library : Hostel Educational ~Admission Overall Rating
rate the and Lab Facilities:  Resources: Procedure : of the
courses that  facilities: College:
you have
learnt in the
college:

BEXCELLENT ®=VERY GOOD =GOOD [ AVERAGE

The following are the observations of Alumni feedback:
1. Average Rating of Alumni Feedback Response found to be at 79.43%
2. Scale for Opinion of Alumni found to be at Rank ‘B’ (79-60)

/‘
Principal
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT
Session: 2019-20

‘;fTota_«number of Employer’s recorded feedhack 06
f"TOtal numbe:r of questmns attempted - ':;,110’ :
' ~ [ Online

Screen Shot of Feedback Form:
[ SEUOL WAL WO

&S

EMPLOYER'S FEEDBACK FORM

REVIEWER INFORMATION

Name of the Company: Emait: Mobile:

Place / Location: Name of the Reviewer: Designation

ALUMNI INFORMATION

Name of our Alumni: Designation’
fe to search 0 o ﬁ R R
s
Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur Feedpark faammittee Report 2019-20 pe. 14
gevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya
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Tabular Analysis of Employer’s Feedback Response
Session 2019-20

Faculty — Science, Home
Science and Arts

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Number of Employers 6 6 6 6 Scale of | % of

Sr. | Questions EXCELLENT | GOOD | FAIR | POOR S | Dl

No.

1 Honesty + 2 Ex:]l‘lient 99.99 %
66.66 % 3333 % = Good

2 | Productivity 5 1 Ex::.l:ient 99.99 %
83.33 % 16.66 % = Good

3 | Work Quality - 1 1 e | 3,59 0%
66.66 % 16.66 % | 16.66 % - Gondl

4 | Technical Skill 5 1 Eaceliet | 99,99 %
83.33 % 16.66 % = Good

5 | Cooperation 3 3 Excellent [ 100 %

50 % 50 % - Good

6 | Attitude 2 4 ERIAT SO0
3333 % 66.66 % - Good

7 | Working Relations 4 1 1 Bbelinr | 5330 %
66.66 % 16.66 % | 16.66 % - -

8 | Creativity + . Excelient 69,99 %
66.66 % 33:33'% - Good

9 | Punctuality 5 1 Ex:;l(lient 99.99 %
8333 % 16.66 % - Good

10 | Communication Skills > 1 Ex:;l:lent 99.99 %
83.33 % 16.66 % - Good

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni& Employer)

D = Less than 40

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur l‘ﬁﬁ@(afommittee Report 2019-20 pg. 15
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Graphical Analysis of Employers Feedback Response
Employers Feedback Report

Session 2019-20
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The following are the observations of Employer feedback:

1. Average Rating of Employer Feedback Response found to be at 97 %
2. Scale for Opinion of Employer found to be at Rank ‘A’ (100-80).
3. Kindly more focus on the Industrial training to the students.

This report has been prepared by following members:

S.No. | Name of the Teacher Designation
1 Dr. S. G. Rokade Convenor

2 Dr. M. P. Patil Member

3 Dr. H. A. Padole Member

4 Dr. P. P. Chahande Member

) Dr. P. A. Chinchkhede Member

6 Dr. B .S. Tapase Member

RO

r. S.G. Rokade Prof. P.N.Charde
Co-ordinator Principal
NAAC Criteria | Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Nagpur
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Feedback Committee Report 2020-21

Feedback Type Online

Website address https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Panel

STUDENT LOGIN STAFF LOGIN ADMIN LOGIN

SEVADAL SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S =

f‘?‘f‘\i‘: SEVADAL MAHTLA MAHAVIDYALAYA

L}
; 3 NAAC RE - ACCREDITED WITH ‘A" GRADE
&ty (A PLACE FOR HIGHER LEARNING AND RESEARCH)
—— U.G. {Science, Home Science & Arts) P.G. (Environ, Sci., Zoology, Chemistry)

HOME ABOUT US~ DEPARTMENTS ~ ACADEMICS » STUDENTS ~ ADMISSION ~ - v TIME TABLE ~

CONTACT US

PHOTO'S

PLACEMENT CELL

BEST PRACTICES ~

FEEDBACK -

STUDENT

TEACHER

EMPLOYERS

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received:

S.No. Feedback Total{numbmaf

B e T T R
2 Teachers’ Feedback 47 92.61 %

3 Alumni Feedback 81 73.75 %

4 Employer Feedback 08 - 100 %

D
Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur Feedl%ﬁﬁm;pmﬁinepoﬂ 2020-21pg.2
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Feedback Report 2020-21

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback 331
' Total number of questxons attempted s
‘Feedback Type 1 o  Online

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Form:

"', SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

3%

STUDENTS FEEDBACK FORM

DEAR STUDENTS

1.The entire syflabus is completed in time

2. The teachers are punctual and regular in taking lectures and practicals

3 The teachers come well prepared for the class

4. The teachers encourage participation and discussion in class

S. The teachers attitude towards the students is friendly & helpful

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur Feedbadhrilesipdittee Report 2020-21pg.3
Sevadal Mahila Mahawdyalaya
Umrer Road, Nagpur-3.



Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response

Session: 2020-21
Faculty — Science, Home Science Opinions of Answer in Percentage
and Arts
Number of students 351 351 351 351 351 Scale of | % of
Level of Agreement Strongly | Agree | Not | Disagr | Stron | OPinion | Opini
Agree % Sure ee gly i
Parameters % Yo % | Disagr
ee %

1. The entire syllabus is completed in 63.82 3162 | 285 1.14 0.57 Strongly | 95 44

time. Agree and '
Agree

2. The teachers are punctual and regular 64.1 32.48 0.85 2.56 0 Strongly

in taking lectures and practical. Agreeand | ge 59
Agree

3. The teachers come well prepared for 69.23 26.21 2.28 1.42 0.85 Strongly

the class. ageoiad | G504
Agree

4. The teachers encourage participation 66.67 25.93 5.98 0.85 0.57 Strongly

and discussion in class. Agree and 2.6
Agree

5. The teachers’ attitude towards the 63.53 28.49 3.42 3.7 0.85 Strongly

students is friendly & helpful. Agreeand | g5 (5
Agree

6. Modern teaching aids, power point 60.11 25.07 9.69 3.7 1.42 Strongly

presentations, web-resources, etc. are Agrecand | o518

used by the teachers while teaching. Agree

7. The teachers are available and 65.53 22:51 9.97 1.99 0 Strongly

accessible in the Department after Agreeand | gg (4

lecture timings. Agree

8. Periodical assessments are conducted 70.37 21.37 6.84 0.57 0.85 Strongly

as per schedule. Agreeand | 97 74
Agree

9. Attendance record of the students is 36.75 33.62 2.56 1.42 0 Strongly

maintained by the teachers. Apeesd 1 w3y
Agree

10. Regular and timely feedback is given 68.09 22.79 5.98 2.85 0.28 Strongly

on our performance. fpwed | Sose
Agree

11. The evaluation process is fair and 60.4 16.81 | 17.09 | 4.56 1.14 Strongly

unbiased. Apeendd | -g9791
Agree

12. The teachers guide the students for 68.38 2279 | 4.84 3.42 0.57 Strongly

overall personality development of the Agreeand | g1 17

students. Agree

mittee Report 2020-21pg.4
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13. The curriculum is designed so as to 62.96 17.09 | 15.95 3.7 0.28 Strongly
enhance our employability. Agreeand | g0 5
Agree

14. The courses studied by me are 74 b 18.23 7.98 2.28 0 Strongly

relevant and the contents are revised at Agreeand | g9 74
reasonable intervals. Agree :
15. The courses studied by me have 68.09 24.5 5.98 1.14 0.28 Strongly

enhanced by knowledge as well as my Agreeand | g5 5q
skills and my capabilities. Agree

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)

A =100-80

Graphical Analysis of Students’ about Teaching and Curriculum
Feedback Response

D = Less than 40

Feedback from Students about Teaching and
cufricul‘um iy _

mStrongly Agree ®Agree = NotSure = Disagree ®Strongly Disagree
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Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback received (2020-21)

We have received feedback from 351 numbers of students’ (One Times in Final year

Students) through online process by web link
https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/pages/teachers feedback new

The following are the analytical observations on students’ feedback;

General Observations of Students Feedback:

i

S S ) et

The topics of the syllabus and assignments which were thought by teachers are at an
appropriate level of difficulty and of excellences.

Teachers should provide detail notes of the difficult topics of the curriculum.

There should be more availability of books in the library.

There should be postgraduate courses in the subjects like Microbiology and Botany.
There should be improvement in cleanness at the college washrooms.

Power point presentation of all the theory topics should be made available on Google

classroom.

P

principal
Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya
rer Road, Nagpur-9.
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
FEEDBACK REPORT 2020-21

‘Total number of Teacher’s 147
recorded feedback | .
‘Total number of questions 15
attempted | |
Feedback Type Online

Screen Shot of Feedback Form:

FEEDBACK FROM TEACHERS

DEAR TEACHER,

1.The courses / syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and application:

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE
2.The objectives of the syllabi are well defined :
STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

3.The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and cover the entire syllabi

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

1ere to search

e
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response
Session: 2020-21

Faculty — Science, Home
Science and Arts

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Number of Students 47 47 47 47 47 Scale of | % of
Sr. | Questions STRONGLY | AGREE | NEITHER | DIS STRON Opivios. | Gpiaiie
No. AGREE AGREE AGREE GLY

NOR DISAGREE

DISAGREE

1 The courses / syllabi Strongly | 99,99
taught by me have a Af;ge %
good balance between 21 26 Agree
theory and application: (44.68%) | (55.31%)

2 The objectives of the Strongly | 99 99
syllabi are well defined : 21 26 Afnrge %

(44.68 %) | (55.31%) Lot

3 The books/journals etc. 19 27 1 Strongly | 97 86
prescribed / listed as o= %
lfz]f:::l':ﬁel;;‘gﬁ:g':nage 40.42%) | (57.44%) | (2.12%) Ao
cover the entire syllabi:

4 The course / syllabi of Strongly | 99 99
the subjects taught by 31 16 Afrfge %o
me increased my Agree
interest, knowledge and
perspective in the subject e R
area:

5 The college has given Strongly | 99 99
me full freedom to adopt Aagﬁe %
new techniques / 28 19 Agree
strategies of teaching
such as group
discussions, seminar (59.57 %) | (40.42%)
presentations and
learners' participation :

6 I have the freedom to Strongly | 99,99
adopt new techniques / 28 19 Aﬁ,’? %
strategies of testing and Agree
assessment of students: i i

7 Tests and examinations Strongly | 99,99
are conducted well in o %
time with proper 30 17 Agree
fﬁ;’g;ﬁﬁia" unitsin- | 63.82%) | (36.17%)

8 | The prescribed books are Strongly | 95.74
available in the Library 21 24 ool
in Sufficient numbers: (44.68 %) | (51.06%) Agree

9 The environment in the 19 25 3 Strongly | 93 61
College is conducive to A;rge %
teaching and research: (40.42% ) | (53.19%) | (6.38%) Agree

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, hﬁ;ﬁb&m

i
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10 | The administration is Strongly | 93.61
teacher friendly: 1 5 3 oty %
(23.40%) | (70.21%) | (6.38%) Agree
11 | The college provides Strongly | 97 .87
adequate opportunities 17 29 1 Aa%,‘je %
and support to faculty Agree
members for upgrading
fhoir skills and (36.17 %) | (61.70%) | (2.12%)
qualifications:
12 | ICT facilities in the 14 29 2 2 SKO"SIY 91.48
gree 0
;‘;’:il:fiif;;f‘deq“a‘e and | 2978%) | (61.70%) | (4.25%) | (4.25%) = %
13 | Separate space in college 8 28 8 3 Strongly | 76,59
Canteen is available for Ag,’;" %
Teachers: (17.02%) | (59.57%) | (17.02%) | (6.38%) Agree
14 | Toilets / washrooms are Strongly | 51.06
clean and properly B 20 10 74 4 Afnrge %
maintained: (8.51 %) | (42.55%) | (21.27%) | (14.89%) | (8.51 %) Agree
15 | The classrooms are clean 1 32 4 S:\rongly 91.48
aia o : gree
and well maintained: (23.40%) | (68.08%) | (8.51%) :gnrie %

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)
A =100-80 B=79-60 C =59-40

D = Less than 40

Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ about Teaching and Curriculum
Feedback Response

- Teacher's Feedback Report
Session 2021-21

35 g
30
25 : :
20
10
g ol I i lll LB
2 & oz, Q& & s é"" Nell e
S e é*“ T $°° gy oy .&* & i
& & & p. & & & S & & ) <
$‘° v\é &Vz G.P\ \~°' % $ 0& ¥ ‘&G ‘)‘Q : é§
i < - (g A
¥, &‘&e & XY, &Qze & %g,Q PN
8STRONGLY AGREE ® AGREE
# NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE # DISAGREE
#STRONGLY DISAGREE

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpék(mgpmmmee Report 2020-21pg.9

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Umrer Road, Nagpur-9.



Analysis Report on the Teachers Feedback received (2020-21)

We have received feedback from 47 numbers of teachers’ through online process by

web link

Website address: https:/www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/

Direct Link URL:

https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/pages/teachers feedback?21

The following are the observations on teacher’s feedback;

General Observations of Teachers Feedback:

I

There should be more availability of books in the library.

Syllabus must be skill oriented so placement opportunity will be increased.
There should be improvement in cleanness at the college washrooms.

Our University syllabi need to be redesigned to meet the global requirements.
College should provide regular WIFI facility in the campus.

ICT class- rooms and laboratories should be more in numbers in the College.

S

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur Feedpasicipalmittee Report 2020-21pg.10
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT
Session: 2020-21 |

orded feedback | 81
Total number of questions attempted ’ 08
Feedback Type , . | Online

;~ ?I‘otal number ofAlﬁrﬁm S rec

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Form :

¢, SEVADAL MAHLA VAAVIOYALAYA

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM

Name of the course completes Present Occupation Designation Year of completion of course

1. How g0 you rate the courses that you have leaent in the college 2 Infrastructure and Lab facilities

=8

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur Fe&iiacip@mmittee Report 2020-21pg.11
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Tabular Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback Response
Session 2020-21

Faculty — Science, Home Opinions of Answer in Percentage
Science and Arts
Number of Alumni’s 81 81 81 81 Scale of | % of
Sr. | Questions EXCELLENT | VERY | GOOD | AVERAGE | OPinion | Opinion
No. GOOD
1 How do you rate the courses 51 10 15 5 Excellent | 753 04
that you have learnt in the i
4 62.96 % 12.34 18.51 % 6.17 % Very
college: Good
2 Infrastructure and Lab 39 21 15 6 E‘“'(';“‘ 74.06 %
e an
acHae: 48.14% | 2592% | 1851% | 740% | Ve
3 Faculty : 45 19 12 5 Excel(lient 79 %
an
55.55% 2345% | 14.81 % 6.17 % Very
Good
4 Library : 40 18 16 7 E“"('I"“ T1.6 %
an
49.38 % 22.229% | 19.75% 8.64 % (‘;’;;3"1
5 Hostel Facilities : 39 11 20 11 Emllljem 61.72 %
an
48.14 % 13.58% | 24.69% | 13.58% Very
Good
6 Educational Resources : 46 17 14 4 E*:‘*"':m 77.77 %
11
56.79 % 2098% | 17.28% | 493 % Very
Good
7 Admission Procedure : 44 15 18 4 E!:;"';'" 72.83 %
5432 % 18.51% | 22.22 % 4.93 % Very
Good
8 Overall Rating of the College: 48 15 14 4 E*::'c':'" 77.76 %
59.25 % 18.51% | 17.28 % 4.93 % Very
Good

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)

A =100-80

e

incipal
Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur Ma n
- Umrer Road, Nagpur-9.

D = Less than 40
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Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Feedback From Alumni
Session 2020-21
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The following are the observations of Alumni feedback:
1. Average Rating of Alumni Feedback Response found to be at 73.75%
2. Scale for Opinion of Alumni found to be at Rank ‘B’ (79-60)
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
EMPLOYER’SFEEDBACK REPORT
Session : 2020-21

Total number of Employer’s recorded feedback | 08
Total number of questions attempted 10
‘Feedback Type , | Online

Screen Shot of Feedback Form :

(. SEVADAL WAL WAHAVDYALAYA
EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK FORM

REVIEWER INFORMATION

Name of the Company:

Place / Location: Name of the Reviewer.

ALUMNI INFORMATION

Name of our Alumni:

e 10 search

b
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Tabular Analysis of Employers Feedback Response
Session 2020-21

Faculty — Science, Home
Science and Arts

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Number of Employers 8 8 8 8 Scale of | % of
Sr. [ Questions EXCELLENT | GOOD | FAIR | POOR s B s
No.
1 Honesty 4 4 e Excellent | 100 %
50 % 50 % - Good
2 | Productivity 4 4 * Excellent | 100 %
50 % 50 % = Good
3 | Work Quality 3 5 = Excellent | 100 %
37.5% 62.5 % - Good
4 | Technical Skill 4 4 . Excellent [ 100 %
50 % 50 % % Good
5 | Cooperation 3 5 . el
37.5% 62.5 % ¥ Good
6 | Attitude 2 6 . Ex:::;ent 100 %
25% 5% - Good
7 | Working Relations 2 6 2 Gt | 100%
25% 5% - Good
8 | Creativity 3 5 - Escolent |~ 100 %
37.5% 62.5% - Good
9 | Punctuality - 6 - Excellent | 100 %
25% 75 % = Good
10 | Communication Skills 4 4 - Excelent | 100 %
50 % 5 Good

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni& Employer)

C =59-40

e

edbagh, Gammistes Roport 2020-21Pg.15

ymprer Road, Nagpur-9

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur gged

D = Less than 40




Graphical Analysis of Employers Feedback Response

Employers Feedback Report
Session 2020-21

© Excellent ®mGood © Fair © Poor

The following are the observations of Employers feedback:
1. Average Rating of Employer Feedback Response found to be at 100 %
2. Scale for Opinion of Employer found to be at Rank ‘A’ (100-80).

3. Kindly more focus on the Industrial training to the students.

This report has been prepared by following members:

S. No. | Name of the Teacher Designation
1 Dr. S. G. Rokade Convenor

2 Dr. M. P. Patil Member

3 Dr. H. A. Padole Member

4 Dr. P. P. Chahande Member

S Dr. P. A. Chinchkhede Member

6 Dr. B. S. Tapase Member

g

Prof. P. N. Charde

. S. G. Rokade

Co-ordinator / Principal
NAAC Criteria | Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Nagpur
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